MODEL NUMBER: GRCMAHS100BKEW

FREE 3 YEAR WARRANTY REGISTRATION
3 ANS DE GARANTIE, INSCRIPTION GRATUITE
REGISTRO DE GARANTIA DE 3 ANOS GRATIS

=== KOSTENLOSE REGISTRIERUNG 3 JAHRE GARANTIE [~

=FRERE
www.AccessoryPower.com/warranty

For troubleshooting information, please visit the link below:
Pour des informations de dépannage, merci de visiter le lien ci-dessous :
Para obtener informacién sobre la solucion de problemas, visite:

Um Informationen zur Fehlerbehebung zu erhalten, klickenSie bitte den folgenden Link:
BREEMBER - BRd NEAERE
www.AccessoryPower.com/FAQ




I °
R ACTION

IMQUNTS
SERIES

Zip Mount

Chest Strap

Large
D Adhesive
Mount

Wrist Strap

www.accessorypower

®

A MOUNT EVERY SITUATION,
For action and tripod mount cameras

UN SUPPORT POUR TOUIE SITUATION)
Pour caméras d’action et supports trépieds
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Suction Mount

.com/actionmounts



Package contents
L'emballage contient
Contenidos del paquete
Packungsinhalt
BEAR

Head strap
Fixation Frontale Elastique
Correa para (abeza
Stimband
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Mount
Support
Soporte
Halterung
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Tripod screw adapter
Adaptateur vis trépied

Tornillo adaptador para tripode
Stativ Adapterschraube
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Product diagram
Schéma du produit
Diagrama de product
Producktabbildung
FmE
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Mount slot

Fente du support
Ranura del Soporte
Halterungsschlitz
SRFE

(3]

Mount screw

Vis du support
Tornillo del Soporte
Halterungsschraube
KIREAT

o

Mount release
Démontage du support
Extraccion del Soporte
Halteverschluss
R
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Adjustment buckles
Boucles de réglage
Ajuste las Hebillas
Verstellschnallen
BN



Operating instructions
Mode d’emploi
Instrucciones de Operacion
Bedienungsanleitung
1REIAR

Connect mount

Fixer le support

Conecte el Soporte
Befestigen Sie die Halterung
ERRR

Insert the mount into the strap until you hear the buckle click

Insérez le support dans la sangle jusqu‘a entendre le “clic” de la boucle

Inserte el soporte en la correa hasta escuchar que la hebilla haga click

Schieben Sie den Halter in die dafiir vorgesehene Offnung, bis die Schnalle einrastet.
WAL HERITE RIS

Attach action mount camera

Fixer la caméra sur le support

Coloque el soporte de camara
Befestigen Sie die Action Mount Kamera
R
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Remove the mount screw and insert the camera housing into the mount.
Reinsert the mount screw

Retirez la vis et insérez le boitier de la caméra dans le support. Remettez la vis

Remueva el tornillo del soporte e inserte la carcasa de la cdmara en el soporte.
Reinserte el tornillo del soporte

Losen Sie die Schraube und befestigen Sie das Kameragehduse in der Halterung.
Schrauben Sie die Halterungschraube wieder fest.

T2 EARNRASIR - BIBASIZREMN -



Attach tripod mount camera

Fixer la caméra sur le support trépied
Coloque el soporte para tripode
Befestigen Sie die Tripod Mount Kamera
RR=ARIEN
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Remove the mount screw and insert thetripod screw adapter into the mount.
Reinsert the mount screw. Insert the tripod screw adapter into your camera’s
tripod socket and tighten

Retirez la vis et insérez I'adaptateur trépied a vis dans le support. Remettez la
vis. Insérer I'adaptateur trépied a vis sur le connecteur du trépied de la caméra
etserrez

Remueva el tornillo del soporte e inserte el tornillo adaptador para tripode en
el soporte. Reinserte el tornillo del soporte. Inserte el tornillo adaptador para
tripode en el agujero provisto en su cdmara y apriete

Losen Sie die Schraube und befestigen Sie das Kameragehduse in der Halterung.

Schrauben Sie die Halterungschraube wieder fest. Drehen Sie dann die
Stativschraube in das Stativgewinde Ihrer Kamera.

MASZRBTIE=ARBLIERZEATR - BIEASIRET - £
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For a secure thread connnection, press the nut outwards with the screw and
then tighten

Pour une fixation sécurisée, positionner 'écrou sur la vis, appuyer, vissez correcte-
ment et bien serrer

Para una conexion sequra, presione la tuerca hacua afuera con el tornillo y apriete

Fiir einen sicheren Gewindeanschluss, driicken Sie die Mutter mit der Schraube nach
auBen und ziehen Sie sie dann fest

AT LEEE - REBIRIBRGEITE -
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Adjust
Régler
Ajuste
Einstellen
LEEA

Stretch the head strap over your head, helmet or hat. Use the adjustment
buckle for sizing

Resserrez la sangle sur votre téte, casque ou chapeau. Utilisez la boucle
de réglage pour la taille désirée.

Extienda la correa para cabeza por encima de su cabeza, casco o
sombrero. Utilice la hebilla para ajustar al tamafio deseado.

Setzen Sie das Stimband auf oder ziehen Sie es iiber ihren Helm bzw.
Miitze. Passen Sie mit Hilfe der Schnallen den Sitz an.

RIFFSLHE LA, - SLESEEF £ - ERIFRFNE
BRI -

14

7

Position the camera to your desired angle and make sure all screws are secure

Placez la caméra avec 'angle souhaité et assurez-vous que toutes les vis soient
sécurisées

Coloque la camara en el angulo deseado y controle que todos los tornillos
esten ajustados.

Richten Sie die Kamera aus und vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben
angezogen sind

MEETNAREENBEHBRAABLZ 2 EE -

15



Product specifications
Spécifications du produit
Especificaciones del producto
Produktspezifikationen
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Technical specifications:
Circumference: 15— 29 inches
Weight: 3.52 ounces

Détails techniques :

Circonférence : 38,1-73,6 cm
Poids : 99,8 gr
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Trademark information
Informations sur la marque déposée

GoPro

GOPRO, HERO, the GOPRO logo, and the GoPro Be A Hero logo are trademarks or registered
trademarks of GoPro, Inc.

Works with GoPro’s Hero camera

Toshiba Camileo X-Sports

Camileo is a registered trademark of Toshiba America Information Systems, Inc.

Toshiba and the Toshiba logo are registered trademarks of Toshiba Corporation.

Coleman Xtreme Action Camera

Coleman and the Coleman logo is a trademark or registered trademark of The Coleman
Company, Inc.

Drift HD Ghost

Drift, the HD Ghost logo, and the Drift Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Drift Innovation

iON AIR PRO

The ion logo is a registered trademark of World Wide Licenses Limited.

AIR PRO and its respective logo is a trademark or registered trademark of World Wide
Licenses Limited in the United States and other countries

JVCADIXXION

ADIXXION is a trademark or registered trademark of JVC Kenwood Corporation of Japan
JVCis a registered trademark of JVC Kenwood Corporation of Japan

KODAK PIXPRO

Kodak and the Kodak logo are registered trademarks of Eastman Kodak Company
Midland XTC

Midland and the Midland logo are registered trademarks of Midland Radio Corporation
Polaroid XS

Polaroid, Polaroid Classic Border Logo, Polaroid Color Spectrum are registered trademarks
of PLR IP Holdings, LLC.
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SONY HDR

Sony and HDR are trademarks or registered trademarks of Sony Corp
Swann Freestyle

Swann and the Swann logo are registered trademarks of Swann Communications Ltd.
Veho Muvi

Veho and Muvi are ks or registered trademarks of Veho UK Ltd.
Pentax

Pentax is a registered trademark of HOYA Corporation

Panasonic

Panasonic is the registered trademark of Panasonic Corporation

Canon

Canon s the registered trademark or trademark of Canon Inc. and/or other members on
the Canon Group

Fujifilm

Fujifilm is a registered trademark or trademark of Fujifilm Corporation

Nikon

Nikon is a registered trademark or trademark of Nikon Corporation

Olympus

Olympus is a registered trademark or trademark of Olympus Corporation

Samsung

Samsung is a trademark of Samsung Electronics Co.
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YouTube.com/AccessoryPower
&3 Facebook.com/AccessoryPower
1= Twitter.com/AccessoryPower

ACCESSORY POWER:

© 2014 AP Global, Inc. All rights reserved. Accessory Power, the Accessory
Power logo, USA GEAR, USA GEAR Action Mount Series, the USA GEAR logo,
and other Accessory Power marks and logos are either registered trademarks
or trademarks of AP Global, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Manufactured in China. Designed in California.

© 2014 AP Global, Inc. Tous droits réservés. Accessory Power, le logo Accessory
Power, USA GEAR, USA GEAR Action Mount Series, le logo USA GEAR, et les
autres marques et logos d'Accessory Power sont soit des marques déposées

soit des marques de AP Global, Inc. aux Etats-Unis et/ou dans d‘autres pays.
Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Fabriqué en Chine. Congu en Californie.
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WARNING! THIS PRODUCT IS NOT LIFE SAVING EQUIPMENT.
AVERTISSEMENT! CE PRODUIT N’EST PAS UN EQUIPEMENT DE SAUVETAGE.
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